
Annexure-I 

Uploading of Attendance & Mid Term Awards by 31-03-2024 (Sunday) 

Date Sheet to be communicated (proposed) by 25-03-2024 (Monday) 

Question Papers (Main Subjects) to be sent through mail by  31-03-2024 (Sunday) 

OE Question Papers to be sent through mail by 20-03-2024 (Wednesday) 

OE Examinations to be held before the End Term Examinations  
04th - 05th April 2024 

(Thursday – Friday) 

NOTE: Timelines for the 1st semester courses that are running ahead of the above be reconciled accordingly, 

ensuring thereby the timely completion of degrees. 

Academic Calendar 2023-24 

“A” Midterms of all Odd Semesters to be conducted, 01 paper to be 
scheduled in the given time slot of the time table and regular 
classwork for other courses to continue uninterrupted.  

22-12-2023 (Friday) 
To 

29-12-2023 (Friday) 

Winter Vacation Break (Subject to the fulfillment of “A” 
01-01-2024 (Monday) 

To 
11-02-2024 (Sunday) 

Resumption of Class work of all Odd semesters after winter Vacation 
break 

12-02-2024 (Monday) 

Last date of Teaching of all Odd semesters 29-03-2024 (Friday) 

Preparatory days for End Term Examinations 
30-03-2024 (Saturday) 

To 
07-04-2024 (Sunday) 

End Term Examinations for all Odd Semesters 
08-04-2024 (Monday) 

To 
26-04-2024 (Friday) 

Commencement of Classwork for Even Semesters (Spring-2024) 
01-05-2024 (Wednesday) 

(Semester Registration dates: 01-05-
2024 to 07-05-2024) 

Midterms of all Even Semesters to be conducted. 01 paper to be 
scheduled in the given time slot of the time table and regular 
classwork for other courses to continue uninterrupted.  

10-06-2024 (Monday) 
To 

17-06-2024 (Monday) 

Last date of Teaching of all Even semesters (Spring-2024) 14-08-2024 (Wednesday) 

Preparatory  days for End Term Examinations all Even Semesters 
(Spring-2024) 

15-08-2024 (Thursday) 
To 

20-08-2024 (Tuesday) 

End Term Examinations of all Even Semesters (Spring-2024) 
21-08-2024 (Wednesday) 

To 
10-09-2024 (Tuesday) 

Start of classwork of all odd semesters including fresh batch 2024 
12-09-2024 (Thursday) 

(Semester Registration dates: 12-09-
2024 to 20-09-2024) 

Based on the inputs from Controller of Examinations 


